VersaFlex DC and Regen DC motor controls
14
Output rating Output voltage: DC; 0-1.2 times VAC input
Current limit: Adjustable 150% of rated current for 30 seconds, 200% for
10 seconds (250% for 3 seconds in Hoist Mode)
Input Voltage: 220 - 500 VAC ± 10%  Frequency: 50 or 60 Hz ± 5%
rating Phase: 3 phase Control logic supply: Internally connected with voltage
jumpers on sizes 1, 2. Externally connected for 115 VAC on sizes 3 and larger

contactor, control logic supply, and fuses
(line, armature, field supply, and control
logic). Other options include internally
mounted blower motor starter, and
communications boards. VersaFlex DC
and Regen DC
controls can
be configured
using
Workbench D
(page 6).
Ordering information
Rating Input Armature VersaFlex DC VersaFlex Size Notes
HP (kW) voltage output catalog # Regen DC Internal Logic
230V 460V cont./peak (A) catalog # contactor supply
10 (7.46) 20 (14.9) 230-460 35 / 53 BC29D7A35-CO7 BC30D7A35-CO7 1 Yes Internal
20 (14.9) 40 (29.84) 230-460 70 / 105 BC29D7A70-CO7 BC30D7A70-CO7 2 Yes Internal
30 (22.38) 60 (44.76) 230-460 110 / 165 BC29D7A110-CO7 BC30D7A110-CO7 2 Yes Internal
50 (37.3) 100 (74.6) 230-460 165 / 248 BC29D7A165-CO7 BC30D7A165-CO7 2 Yes Internal
75 (55.95) 150 (111.9) 230-460 243 / 365 BC29D7A243-CO1 BC30D7A243-CO1 3 No Ext. 115
100 (74.6) 200 (149.2) 230-460 380 / 570 BC29D7A380-CO1 BC30D7A380-CO1 4 No Ext.115
150 (111.9) 300 (223.8) 230-460 500 / 750 BC29D7A500-CO1 BC30D7A500-CO1 4 No Ext. 115
200 (149.2) 400 (298.4) 230-460 725 / 1088 BC29D7A725-CO1 BC30D7A725-CO1 4 No Ext. 115
250 (186.5) 500 (373) 230-460 830 / 1245 BC29D7A830-CO1 BC30D7A830-CO1 4 No Ext. 115
300 (223.8) 600 (447.6) 230-460 1580 / 2370 BC29D4A1580-CO1 BC30D4A1580-CO1 5 No Ext.115
VersaFlex digital DC motor controls
Size Rating Outside inches (mm) Mounting inches (mm) Weight
(A) Height – A Width – B Depth – C Height – A1 Width – B1 approx. lb (kg)
1 15-35 14.8 (375) 7.9 (200) 8.7 (220) 14.2 (360) 5.5 (140) 14 (6.4)